
Details of Crop Insurance 

92.  Jagbir Singh Malik (Gohana): 

Will the Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Minister be pleased to state:- 

a) whether crops are being insured under Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana in 

State; if so, since the inception of the scheme which companies are doing it in 

each district and the premium received by them and amount distributed to the 

farmers in each season; and 

b) the details of the claims pending with and solved by these companies and the 

reasons of rejection of claims since the inception of the scheme togetherwith the 

district-wise details thereof? 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

JAI PARKASH DALAL, AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

MINISTER, HARYANA 

Yes Sir, 

a) The crops are being insured under Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana 

(PMFBY) in the State since Kharif 2016. A total amount of  

Rs. 6447.59 Crore as premium has been collected by Insurance 

Companies and Rs. 7090.52 Crore has been disbursed as claims to the 

farmers for the loss of their crops from Kharif 2016 to Kharif 2022.  

District wise, premium collected and claims disbursed to the farmers by 

the Insurance Companies under the scheme is annexed at “X”. 

b) District wise claims resolved by the Govt. and pending cases along with 

reason are annexed at “Y”.  



Annexure-X 

Company wise, District Wise, Season Wise Premium Collection and Compensation paid to the Farmers from Kharif 

2016 to Kharif 2022 

Amount in Rs. Crore 

Insurance 

Company 
Reliance GIC Ltd. ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd. Oriental GIC 

District Compensation paid 

to farmers 

Total Premium Compensation paid 

to farmers 

Total Premium Compensation paid 

to farmers 

Total Premium 

Kharif 

2016 

Rabi 

2016-17 

Kharif 

2016 

Rabi 

2016-17 

Kharif 

2017 

Rabi 

2017-18 

Kharif 

2017 

Rabi 

2017-18 

Kharif 

2018 

Rabi     

2018-19 

Kharif 

2018 

Rabi  

2018-19 

Bhiwani 20.33 6.90 40.07 9.04 117.59 14.23 38.61 13.06 130.42 15.23 50.82 31.42 

Faridabad 1.38 0.07 0.72 0.70 1.39 0.07 0.44 1.99 0.04 0.45 1.65 1.28 

Kaithal 13.90 2.68 7.19 4.84 6.67 10.98 9.50 6.81 35.69 6.34 23.51 6.35 

Kurukshetra 4.83 5.97 5.72 3.54 8.70 8.62 5.13 3.59 37.26 3.13 10.34 4.33 

Panchkula 0.43 0.38 1.17 0.96 0.26 0.25 2.40 1.03 1.35 0.77 3.92 3.10 

Rewari 3.66 5.16 5.50 4.05 8.35 0.34 3.13 2.32 28.93 1.69 15.81 5.44 

Sirsa 20.84 0.30 18.51 10.35 341.33 15.52 26.07 12.91 156.37 13.47 77.48 36.69 

Total 65.36 21.46 78.88 33.48 484.29 50.00 85.28 41.71 390.08 41.08 183.53 88.62 

 Bajaj Allianz GIC Bajaj Allianz GIC SBI GIC Ltd. 
Ambala 9.38 0.96 9.25 5.65 5.27 2.55 8.45 8.12 34.33 5.36 6.91 9.26 

Gurgaon 4.08 0.62 0.91 1.73 2.60 0.50 2.03 3.64 3.73 0.44 2.65 3.01 

Hisar 34.32 7.85 48.84 15.94 120.60 5.65 72.10 20.17 112.87 19.02 136.28 45.80 

Jind 33.30 2.49 23.29 10.48 40.71 1.33 30.58 14.68 70.86 3.59 52.75 29.83 

Karnal 15.72 2.25 18.17 8.25 5.77 15.41 17.87 11.15 19.70 0.48 15.14 13.94 

Mahendragarh 1.20 2.39 6.83 5.81 15.32 4.87 7.80 5.91 8.44 3.20 9.08 10.16 

Sonipat 17.06 1.75 12.24 6.62 16.88 1.06 11.30 8.51 28.31 31.20 14.20 10.59 

Total 115.06 18.30 119.53 54.47 207.16 31.38 150.13 72.18 278.24 63.28 237.01 122.59 

 ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd. Bajaj Allianz GIC Universal Sampoo GIC 

Charkhi Dadri 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.33 1.35 18.15 8.89 

Fatehabad 10.13 4.23 10.35 7.06 86.44 0.31 20.98 11.85 60.20 13.50 60.55 20.32 

Jhajjar 10.85 0.61 8.58 1.86 8.99 2.33 8.81 3.38 10.52 1.38 23.45 6.72 

Mewat 5.11 0.63 0.84 1.08 2.03 0.27 2.10 1.73 2.74 1.10 3.26 1.92 

Palwal 4.15 2.44 3.70 2.41 9.82 0.09 6.08 4.22 8.49 2.02 8.81 4.59 

Panipat 3.59 0.79 6.15 2.80 0.39 0.07 5.74 5.44 5.96 0.96 7.55 6.43 

Rohtak 16.98 3.51 23.33 1.94 4.83 1.56 15.60 4.14 8.90 5.04 33.91 8.90 

Yamunanagar 3.00 5.05 5.50 2.70 1.05 0.25 6.30 4.19 10.03 13.07 4.71 3.90 

Total 53.82 17.27 58.44 19.85 113.55 4.87 65.62 34.94 136.17 38.41 160.39 61.68 

G.Total 234.23 57.03 256.84 107.80 805.00 86.25 301.04 148.83 804.49 142.77 580.93 272.89 



Annexure-X 

Company wise, District Wise, Season Wise Premium Collection and Compensation paid to the Farmers from Kharif 

2016 to Kharif 2022 

Amount in Rs. Crore 
Insurance 

Company 

Agriculture Insurance Company Agriculture Insurance Company Agriculture Insurance Company Agriculture Insurance 

Company 

Grand Total 

of 

Compensation 

paid to 

farmers 

Grand 

Total of 

Premium District Compensation 

paid  

Total Premium Compensation 

paid  

Total Premium Compensation 

paid  

Total Premium Compensation 

paid  

Total 

Premium 

Kharif 

2019 

Rabi 

2019-

20 

Kharif 

2019 

Rabi 

2019-

20 

Kharif 

2020 

Rabi 

2020-

21 

Kharif 

2020 

Rabi 

2020-

21 

Kharif 

2021 

Rabi 

2021-

22 

Kharif 

2021 

Rabi    

2021-

22 

Kharif  

2022 

 

Kharif 

2022 

Bhiwani 111.60 55.91 127.09 39.34 310.76 61.17 132.93 55.90 365.99 48.98 168.04 52.17 255.63 212.00 1514.75 970.49 

Faridabad 0.50 0.88 1.41 1.15 0.61 2.95 2.02 1.03 1.66 0.56 0.70 6.49 0.16 0.67 10.72 20.25 

Kaithal 7.28 28.76 28.75 12.24 6.06 2.36 54.25 15.13 5.04 3.17 35.05 10.47 0.90 23.30 129.82 237.39 

Kurukshetra 6.97 8.07 21.29 7.37 4.77 0.60 26.82 9.34 2.67 6.80 18.85 0.38 0.94 12.14 99.33 128.84 

Panchkula 1.07 0.46 1.62 0.79 1.22 0.98 4.34 3.25 0.40 1.32 2.84 2.52 2.55 1.71 11.45 29.65 

Rewari 22.01 17.32 32.56 7.62 27.87 1.29 24.64 10.88 58.96 6.87 27.25 11.27 20.82 27.82 203.29 178.29 

Sirsa 122.64 36.59 199.96 42.66 360.96 46.29 233.63 49.53 356.34 87.96 222.62 73.01 59.23 275.05 1617.84 1278.47 

Total 272.07 147.99 412.68 111.18 712.26 115.64 478.62 145.07 791.08 155.66 475.34 156.31 340.23 552.70 3587.20 2843.47 

 SBI GIC Ltd. Reliance GIC Reliance GIC Reliance GIC   

Ambala 6.07 10.08 7.92 7.99 0.32 0.01 9.50 6.41 0.00 11.67 5.69 52.47 1.31 4.20 87.29 141.82 

Gurgaon 4.48 0.51 3.47 2.88 1.69 0.09 6.76 3.75 11.57 0.52 7.63 4.18 3.75 7.09 34.58 49.73 

Hisar 131.44 60.40 182.85 56.00 218.75 9.68 151.63 47.90 272.17 12.15 139.57 13.39 380.34 181.10 1385.23 1111.57 

Jind 33.95 20.89 52.94 30.02 21.80 2.26 75.09 24.00 94.81 2.93 58.75 22.61 97.69 64.63 426.61 489.65 

Karnal 15.63 14.65 16.72 12.15 1.04 0.45 17.07 11.93 1.34 1.28 10.02 22.33 0.26 6.20 93.98 180.94 

Mahendragarh 11.73 9.98 13.71 10.59 23.74 1.09 24.81 20.30 7.97 1.52 26.39 7.43 10.98 28.36 102.44 177.18 

Sonipat 38.74 20.45 13.56 9.98 9.70 8.56 18.77 14.45 18.27 11.12 16.17 3.47 10.59 13.07 213.68 152.93 

Total 242.03 136.96 291.17 129.60 277.04 22.14 303.64 128.73 406.13 41.19 264.22 125.87 504.92 304.66 2343.81 2303.82 

 Bajaj Allianz GIC Bajaj Allianz GIC Bajaj Allianz GIC Bajaj Allianz GIC   

Charkhi Dadri 24.30 9.86 18.17 27.41 47.80 1.89 34.74 12.13 55.69 11.37 34.76 6.66 47.28 47.02 228.87 207.95 

Fatehabad 25.55 28.44 73.63 70.38 49.84 3.66 71.44 22.13 98.42 12.32 52.17 5.98 155.81 60.94 548.84 487.79 

Jhajjar 6.84 2.31 11.70 5.41 4.99 3.01 22.03 7.54 14.78 5.61 15.39 3.34 11.95 13.86 84.16 132.07 

Mewat 4.65 1.59 2.89 1.74 9.45 7.61 3.84 3.47 13.55 14.36 5.93 6.12 25.04 14.59 88.12 49.51 

Palwal 2.29 5.77 10.66 4.83 1.96 1.15 12.33 7.41 11.24 2.11 9.14 20.34 11.08 8.16 62.59 102.68 

Panipat 0.05 3.93 7.21 5.52 0.06 0.37 7.83 5.60 0.78 1.64 3.80 7.72 0.54 2.29 19.13 74.08 

Rohtak 12.61 8.05 24.22 5.89 6.23 2.36 22.05 7.58 8.36 7.92 16.31 3.02 5.51 13.44 91.88 180.33 

Yamunanagar 0.37 0.87 4.31 2.78 0.19 0.01 7.16 4.35 0.06 1.56 3.92 13.43 0.42 2.73 35.94 65.98 

Total 76.66 60.82 152.79 123.97 120.52 20.06 181.41 70.21 202.87 56.88 141.43 66.60 257.62 163.03 1159.52 1300.39 

G.Total 590.76 345.77 856.64 364.75 1109.82 157.84 963.68 344.01 1400.08 253.73 880.99 348.78 1102.77 1020.40 7090.52 6447.59 

 



Annexure-Y 

District wise details of Claims resolved by Government under PMFBY 

(Amount in Rs. Crore) 

District Season Claim 

Resolved by 

State/ GoI 

Claim Paid 

by Insurance 

Company 

 

Bhiwani Kharif 2017 1.16 1.16  

 

 

806.87 

Sirsa Kharif 2019  & 

2020 

71 71 

Bhiwani Kharif 2019 & 

2020 

48 48 

Rewari Kharif 2020 5.90 5.90 

Bhiwani Kharif 2022  255 255 

Rewari Kharif 2022  20.81 20.81 

Hisar Kharif 2022  380 380 

Nuh Kharif 2022  25 25 

Sirsa Kharif 2022  623  *The matter has been 

resolved by the Technical 

Advisory Committee of 

GoI and the payments of 

₹ 623 crore for remaining 

claims is expected to be 

released soon. 

Grand Total 1429.87   
 

 There are some pending disputed cases which are under process for 

appropriate decision as per OGs of the Scheme. The District wise details are as 

under : 

District Season Reason of pendency 

Bhiwani Kharif 2022  Objections raised by the Insurance company are in the process 

of settlement. Rewari Kharif 2022  

Hisar Kharif 2022  The objections of over insurance raised by the Insurance 

Company are in the process of settlement. 

Nuh Kharif 2022  Inquiry pending at the level of DC, Nuh regarding fake 

insurance. Report is awaited. 

 

  



पसर फीभा का ब्मौया 

92 श्री जगफीय ससिंह भसरक (गोहाना): 
क्मा कृषष एविं ककसान कल्माण भिंत्री कृऩमा फताएिंगे कक:- 
(क) क्मा याज्म भें प्रधानभिंत्री पसर फीभा मोजना के अिंतगगत पसर का फीभा ककमा 
गमा है; मदद हािं, तो प्रत्मेक जजरे भें उक्त मोजना शुरू होने के फाद कौन-कौन सी 
किं ऩननमा मह कामग कय यही है तथा उनसे ककतना प्रीसभमभ प्राप्त हुआ तथा प्रत्मेक 
भौसभ भें ककसानों को ककतनी यासश षवतरयत की गमी; 
(ख) इन किं ऩननमों के ऩास रिंबफत तथा उनके द्वाया हर ककमे गए दावों का ब्मौया 
क्मा है तथा मोजना की शरूआत से दावों की अस्वीकृनत के कायण क्मा है तथा इसका 
जजरावाय ब्मौया क्मा है? 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
जम प्रकाश दरार, कृषष एविं ककसान कल्माण भिंत्री, हरयमाणा 
श्रीभान जी, 
(क)  याज्म भें प्रधानभंत्री पसर फीभा मोजना के तहत खयीप 2016 से पसरों का 

फीभा ककमा जा यहा है। फीभा कंऩननमों द्वाया  6447.59 कयोड़ रुऩमे का 
प्रीमभमभ प्राप्त ककमा गमा है तथा 7090.52 कयोड़ रुऩमे ककसानों को खयीप 
2016 से खयीप 2022 तक उनकी पसर के नुकसान के दावे के रूऩ भें 
ववतरयत ककए गए हैं। जजरेवाय , मोजना के तहत फीभा कंऩननमों द्वाया ककसानों 
से एकत्रत्रत ककए गए प्रीमभमभ औय दावे "X" ऩय संरग्न हैं। 

(ख)  जजरेवाय सयकाय द्वाया ननऩटाए गए दावे औय रंत्रफत भाभरे कायण सहहत " Y" 
ऩय संरग्न हैं  



अनुरग्नक –X 

किं ऩनीवाय, जजरावाय, भौसभवाय एकबत्रत ककमा गमा प्रीसभमभ तथा ककसानों को खयीप 2016 से खयीप 2022 तक ददमा गमा भुआवजा 
यासश ₹ कयोड़ भें 

फीभा किं ऩनी रयरामिंस जीआईसी सरसभटेड आईसीआईसीआई रोम्फाडग जीआईसी सरसभटेड ओरयएिंटर जीआईसी 
जजरा ददमा गमा भुआवजा कुर प्रीसभमभ ददमा गमा भुआवजा कुर प्रीसभमभ ददमा गमा भुआवजा कुर प्रीसभमभ 

ख़यीफ़ 2016 यफी 2016-17 ख़यीफ़ 2016 यफी  2016-17 ख़यीफ़ 2017 यफी  2017-18 ख़यीफ़ 2017 यफी  2017-18 ख़यीफ़ 2018 यफी  2018-19 ख़यीफ़ 2018 यफी  2018-19 

सबवानी 20.33 6.90 40.07 9.04 117.59 14.23 38.61 13.06 130.42 15.23 50.82 31.42 
पयीदाफाद 1.38 0.07 0.72 0.70 1.39 0.07 0.44 1.99 0.04 0.45 1.65 1.28 
कैथर 13.90 2.68 7.19 4.84 6.67 10.98 9.50 6.81 35.69 6.34 23.51 6.35 
कुरूऺेत्र 4.83 5.97 5.72 3.54 8.70 8.62 5.13 3.59 37.26 3.13 10.34 4.33 
ऩिंचकुरा 0.43 0.38 1.17 0.96 0.26 0.25 2.40 1.03 1.35 0.77 3.92 3.10 
येवाड़ी 3.66 5.16 5.50 4.05 8.35 0.34 3.13 2.32 28.93 1.69 15.81 5.44 
ससयसा 20.84 0.30 18.51 10.35 341.33 15.52 26.07 12.91 156.37 13.47 77.48 36.69 
कुर 65.36 21.46 78.88 33.48 484.29 50.00 85.28 41.71 390.08 41.08 183.53 88.62 

 फजाज आसरमािंज जीआईसी फजाज आसरमािंज जीआईसी एसफीआई जीआईसी सरसभटेड 
अिंफारा 9.38 0.96 9.25 5.65 5.27 2.55 8.45 8.12 34.33 5.36 6.91 9.26 
गुरूग्राभ 4.08 0.62 0.91 1.73 2.60 0.50 2.03 3.64 3.73 0.44 2.65 3.01 
दहसाय 34.32 7.85 48.84 15.94 120.60 5.65 72.10 20.17 112.87 19.02 136.28 45.80 
जीिंद 33.30 2.49 23.29 10.48 40.71 1.33 30.58 14.68 70.86 3.59 52.75 29.83 

कयनार 15.72 2.25 18.17 8.25 5.77 15.41 17.87 11.15 19.70 0.48 15.14 13.94 
भहेंद्रगढ़ 1.20 2.39 6.83 5.81 15.32 4.87 7.80 5.91 8.44 3.20 9.08 10.16 
सोनीऩत 17.06 1.75 12.24 6.62 16.88 1.06 11.30 8.51 28.31 31.20 14.20 10.59 
कुर 115.06 18.30 119.53 54.47 207.16 31.38 150.13 72.18 278.24 63.28 237.01 122.59 

 आईसीआईसीआई रोम्फाडग जीआईसी सरसभटेड फजाज आसरमािंज जीआईसी मूननवसगर सोम्ऩो जीआईसी 
चयखी दादयी 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.33 1.35 18.15 8.89 
पतेहाफाद 10.13 4.23 10.35 7.06 86.44 0.31 20.98 11.85 60.20 13.50 60.55 20.32 
झज्जय 10.85 0.61 8.58 1.86 8.99 2.33 8.81 3.38 10.52 1.38 23.45 6.72 
भेवात 5.11 0.63 0.84 1.08 2.03 0.27 2.10 1.73 2.74 1.10 3.26 1.92 
ऩरवर 4.15 2.44 3.70 2.41 9.82 0.09 6.08 4.22 8.49 2.02 8.81 4.59 
ऩानीऩत 3.59 0.79 6.15 2.80 0.39 0.07 5.74 5.44 5.96 0.96 7.55 6.43 
योहतक 16.98 3.51 23.33 1.94 4.83 1.56 15.60 4.14 8.90 5.04 33.91 8.90 

मभुनानगय 3.00 5.05 5.50 2.70 1.05 0.25 6.30 4.19 10.03 13.07 4.71 3.90 
कुर 53.82 17.27 58.44 19.85 113.55 4.87 65.62 34.94 136.17 38.41 160.39 61.68 

कुर मोग 234.23 57.03 256.84 107.80 805.00 86.25 301.04 148.83 804.49 142.77 580.93 272.89 
 



अनुरग्नक –X 

किं ऩनीवाय, जजरावाय, भौसभवाय एकबत्रत ककमा गमा प्रीसभमभ तथा ककसानों को खयीप 2016 से खयीप 2022 तक ददमा गमा भुआवजा 
यासश ₹ कयोड़ भें 

फीभा किं ऩनी एग्रीकल्चय इिंश्मोयेंस किं ऩनी  एग्रीकल्चय इिंश्मोयेंस किं ऩनी  एग्रीकल्चय इिंश्मोयेंस किं ऩनी  एग्रीकल्चय इिंश्मोयेंस किं ऩनी ककसानों को 
बुगतान ककए 
गए भुआवजे 
का कुर मोग 

प्रीसभमभ 
का कुर 
मोग 

जजरा ददमा गमा भुआवजा कुर प्रीसभमभ ददमा गमा भुआवजा कुर प्रीसभमभ ददमा गमा भुआवजा कुर प्रीसभमभ ददमा गमा 
भुआवजा 

कुर प्रीसभमभ 

ख़यीफ़ 
2019 

यफी 
2019-20 

ख़यीफ़ 
2019 

यफी 
2019-20 

ख़यीफ़ 
2020 

यफी 
2020-21 

ख़यीफ़ 
2020 

यफी 
2020-21 

ख़यीफ़ 
2021 

यफी 
2021-22 

ख़यीफ़ 
2021 

यफी 
2021-22 

ख़यीफ़  

2022 

ख़यीफ़ 

 2022 

सबवानी 111.60 55.91 127.09 39.34 310.76 61.17 132.93 55.90 365.99 48.98 168.04 52.17 255.63 212.00 1514.75 970.49 
पयीदाफाद 0.50 0.88 1.41 1.15 0.61 2.95 2.02 1.03 1.66 0.56 0.70 6.49 0.16 0.67 10.72 20.25 
कैथर 7.28 28.76 28.75 12.24 6.06 2.36 54.25 15.13 5.04 3.17 35.05 10.47 0.90 23.30 129.82 237.39 
कुरूऺेत्र 6.97 8.07 21.29 7.37 4.77 0.60 26.82 9.34 2.67 6.80 18.85 0.38 0.94 12.14 99.33 128.84 
ऩिंचकुरा 1.07 0.46 1.62 0.79 1.22 0.98 4.34 3.25 0.40 1.32 2.84 2.52 2.55 1.71 11.45 29.65 
येवाड़ी 22.01 17.32 32.56 7.62 27.87 1.29 24.64 10.88 58.96 6.87 27.25 11.27 20.82 27.82 203.29 178.29 
ससयसा 122.64 36.59 199.96 42.66 360.96 46.29 233.63 49.53 356.34 87.96 222.62 73.01 59.23 275.05 1617.84 1278.47 
कुर 272.07 147.99 412.68 111.18 712.26 115.64 478.62 145.07 791.08 155.66 475.34 156.31 340.23 552.70 3587.20 2843.47 

 एसफीआई जीआईसी सरसभटेड रयरामिंस जीआईसी सरसभटेड रयरामिंस जीआईसी सरसभटेड रयरामिंस जीआईसी सरसभटेड   
अिंफारा 6.07 10.08 7.92 7.99 0.32 0.01 9.50 6.41 0.00 11.67 5.69 52.47 1.31 4.20 87.29 141.82 
गुरूग्राभ 4.48 0.51 3.47 2.88 1.69 0.09 6.76 3.75 11.57 0.52 7.63 4.18 3.75 7.09 34.58 49.73 
दहसाय 131.44 60.40 182.85 56.00 218.75 9.68 151.63 47.90 272.17 12.15 139.57 13.39 380.34 181.10 1385.23 1111.57 
जीिंद 33.95 20.89 52.94 30.02 21.80 2.26 75.09 24.00 94.81 2.93 58.75 22.61 97.69 64.63 426.61 489.65 

कयनार 15.63 14.65 16.72 12.15 1.04 0.45 17.07 11.93 1.34 1.28 10.02 22.33 0.26 6.20 93.98 180.94 
भहेंद्रगढ़ 11.73 9.98 13.71 10.59 23.74 1.09 24.81 20.30 7.97 1.52 26.39 7.43 10.98 28.36 102.44 177.18 
सोनीऩत 38.74 20.45 13.56 9.98 9.70 8.56 18.77 14.45 18.27 11.12 16.17 3.47 10.59 13.07 213.68 152.93 
कुर 242.03 136.96 291.17 129.60 277.04 22.14 303.64 128.73 406.13 41.19 264.22 125.87 504.92 304.66 2343.81 2303.82 

 फजाज आसरमािंज जीआईसी फजाज आसरमािंज जीआईसी फजाज आसरमािंज जीआईसी फजाज आसरमािंज जीआईसी   
चयखी दादयी 24.30 9.86 18.17 27.41 47.80 1.89 34.74 12.13 55.69 11.37 34.76 6.66 47.28 47.02 228.87 207.95 
पतेहाफाद 25.55 28.44 73.63 70.38 49.84 3.66 71.44 22.13 98.42 12.32 52.17 5.98 155.81 60.94 548.84 487.79 
झज्जय 6.84 2.31 11.70 5.41 4.99 3.01 22.03 7.54 14.78 5.61 15.39 3.34 11.95 13.86 84.16 132.07 
भेवात 4.65 1.59 2.89 1.74 9.45 7.61 3.84 3.47 13.55 14.36 5.93 6.12 25.04 14.59 88.12 49.51 
ऩरवर 2.29 5.77 10.66 4.83 1.96 1.15 12.33 7.41 11.24 2.11 9.14 20.34 11.08 8.16 62.59 102.68 
ऩानीऩत 0.05 3.93 7.21 5.52 0.06 0.37 7.83 5.60 0.78 1.64 3.80 7.72 0.54 2.29 19.13 74.08 
योहतक 12.61 8.05 24.22 5.89 6.23 2.36 22.05 7.58 8.36 7.92 16.31 3.02 5.51 13.44 91.88 180.33 

मभुनानगय 0.37 0.87 4.31 2.78 0.19 0.01 7.16 4.35 0.06 1.56 3.92 13.43 0.42 2.73 35.94 65.98 
कुर 76.66 60.82 152.79 123.97 120.52 20.06 181.41 70.21 202.87 56.88 141.43 66.60 257.62 163.03 1159.52 1300.39 

कुर मोग 590.76 345.77 856.64 364.75 1109.82 157.84 963.68 344.01 1400.08 253.73 880.99 348.78 1102.77 1020.40 7090.52 6447.59 



अनुरग्नक-Y 

प्रधानभिंत्री पसर फीभा मोजना के तहत सयकाय द्वाया हर ककए गए दावों का जजरेवाय षववयण 
          यामि ₹ कयोड़ भें 

जजरा सीज़न याज्म/ बायत सयकाय द्वाया 
हर ककमा गमा दावा 

फीभा किं ऩनी द्वाया 
बुगतान ककमा गमा दावा 

 

मबवानी ख़यीफ़ 2017 1.16 1.16  
 
 
 

806.87 

मसयसा ख़यीफ़ 2019  
& 2020 

71 71 

येवाड़ी ख़यीफ़ 2019 
& 2020 

48 48 

येवाड़ी ख़यीफ़ 2020 5.90 5.90 
मबवानी ख़यीफ़ 2022  255 255 
येवाड़ी ख़यीफ़ 2022  20.81 20.81 
हहसाय ख़यीफ़ 2022  380 380 
नूह ख़यीफ़ 2022  25 25 
मसयसा ख़यीफ़ 2022  623  * बायत सयकाय की 

तकनीकी सराहकाय  समभनत 
द्वाया भाभरे को सरुझा 
मरमा गमा है औय िषे दावों 
के मरए ₹ 623 कयोड़ का 
बगुतान जल्द ही जायी होने 
की उम्भीद है। 

कुर मोग 1429.87   

 कुछ वववाहदत भाभरे रंत्रफत हैं जो मोजना के ऩरयचारन हदिाननदेिों के अनुसाय उचचत 
ननणणम के मरए प्रकिमाधीन हैं। जजरेवाय वववयण इस प्रकाय है: 

जजरा सीज़न रिंबफत यहने का कायण 
मबवानी ख़यीफ़ 2022  फीभा कंऩनी द्वाया उठाई गई आऩविमां ननस्तायण की प्रकिमा भें हैं। 
येवाड़ी ख़यीफ़ 2022  
हहसाय ख़यीफ़ 2022  फीभा कंऩनी द्वाया अचधक फीभा की आऩविमां ननऩटान की प्रकिमा भें हैं। 
नहू ख़यीफ़ 2022  पजी फीभा के सफंधं भें डीसी नूहं के स्तय ऩय जांच रतं्रफत है। रयऩोटण का 

इंतजाय है। 
 


